subject to changes and updates according to the VHIR's funders. 

These Technical Prescriptions describe the tasks to be developed and define the general 

technical conditions and criteria that govern each Lot of the agreement. 

B. - ESTIMATED VALUE OF THE CONTRACT:  

ONE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND EUROS (€ 198.000,00), VAT not included 

Concept Price (VAT not included) 

Maximum budget  90.000,00 Euros 

Possible modifications  18.000,00 Euros 

Possible extensions  90.000,00 Euros 

Total 198.000,00 Euros 

B.1. BASE BUDGET FOR TENDER. 

ONE HUNDRED EIGHT THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED. EUROS (€ 108.900,00), including VAT. 

It is broken down as follows: 

BUDGET WITHOUT VAT VAT BUDGET WITH VAT 

90.000,00 euros 18.000 euros 108.900,00 euros 

The maximum total budget, corresponding to the initial two years, is set to FORTY-FIVE 

THOUSAND EUROS (45.000,00 €), VAT not included  

• Unit price: Max. €2.800,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 325 000 - 500 000 euros 

• Unit price: Max. €3.000,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 500.000 - 750.000 euros  

Unit price: Max. €3.600,00* per CFS (excluding VAT) – budget 750.000 - 1.000.000